

**Pushpanjali Sood vs. Himachal Pradesh National
Law University**

CWP No.9284 of 2024

04.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to justify the
maintainability of the present petition.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
after two weeks.

September 04, 2024 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**