

Pushpanjali Sood Vs. HPNLU

CWP No. 9284 of 2024

26.06.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment to place on record certain documents.

The matter is accordingly adjourned by two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 26, 2025
(R.Atal)