

Pushpanjali Sood Vs. HPNLU

CWP No. 9284/2024

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sparash Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent.

CMP No. 20477/2025

Since the notice in this petition is yet to be issued, application for placing on record the additional document is allowed. Document appended therewith is taken on record. Application to stand disposed of.

CWP No. 9284/2024

Notice. Mr. Rajesh Parmar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.15570/2024

Disposed of as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

18th September, 2025 (Rohit)