

**Pushpanjali Sood Vs. Himachal Pradesh
National Law University.
CWP No. 9284 of 2024.**

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. As prayed for, list on **25.03.2026**. Reply be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 02, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)