

**Pushpanjali Sood Vs. Himachal Pradesh
National Law University.
CWP No. 9284 of 2024.**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Nikhil Negi, Advocate, vice Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 3185 of 2026

On the request of learned counsel for the non-applicant, two weeks time is granted to file reply.

List on **24.04.2026**, as prayed for. In the meanwhile, no appointment in lieu of the fresh advertisement to the post of Assistant Professor (Law) shall be made without the leave of the Court.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)